PUBLIC HEALTH AND SAFETY AMENDMENT

The Public Health and Safety Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2013-87:
(1) On page 1, lines 7-11, strike “AMENDING ORDINANCE 2007-401-E; APPROPRIATING $26,368,163 ($26,076,178 FROM DUVAL COUNTY UNIFIED COURTHOUSE PROGRAM AND $291,985 from Long term debt issued) TO ENCUMBER FUNDING” and insert “Transferring $31,227,511 from Duval County Unified Courthouse program and appropriating $291,985 from long term debt authorized by Ordinance 2007-401-E to account”; 

(2) On page 1, line 13, after “COURTHOUSE” insert “for a total project cost of $31,519,496”;

(3) On page 1, line 26, and page 2, line 2, strike “$26,076,178” and insert “$31,227,511”;

(4) On page 1, lines 28 and 31, strike “PW0174-07” and insert “PW0174-04”;

(5) On page 2, line 9, after “Courthouse” insert “for a total project cost of $31,519,496”;

(6) On page 2, lines 20-24, strike “(c)
The funds appropriated shall be distributed as follows: $276,773 for Moving; $250,000 for Contract Administration; $36,585 for AECOM Amendment #8; $25,000 for Miscellaneous testing; $9,856.73 for Buck hoist rental (January – March); and $25,769,948 for Construction.”;
(7) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

__/s/ Paige Hobbs Johnston
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Paige H. Johnston
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2013\Amendments\2013-87 PHS amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


